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DESCRIPTION (Cont'd)

8.11

*

General (Cont'd)

Connected Pricing

PLAN

Term Plan A
Term Plan B
Term Plan C
Term Plan D
Term Plan E
Term Plan F
Term Plan G
Term Plan H
Term Plan |

Term Plan J

Term Plan K
Term Plan L
Term Plan M
Term Plan N
Term Plan O

See 2.5.2 of this tariff.

TERM

12-Months
12-Months
12-Months
12-Months
12-Months
24-Months
24-Months
24-Months
24-Months
24-Months
36-Months
36-Months
36-Months
36-Months
36-Months

SECTION 8 - ACC BUSINESS SERVICE

The following rate plans are available for ACC Business Services:

MMUC COMMITMENT

Minimum*

Maximum

$100
$150
$200
$250
$500
$100
$150
$200
$250
$500
$100
$150
$200
$250
$500
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