Received: 06/17/2010 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/21/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Section 8
Leaf No. 4

Custom Network Services Revision: 0
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - ACC BUSINESS SERVICE

8.1 DESCRIPTION (Cont'd)

8.1.1 General (Cont'd)

The following rate plans are available for ACC Business Services:

Connected Pricing

<u>PLAN</u>	<u>TERM</u>	MMUC COMMITMENT
		Minimum* Maximum
Term Plan A	12-Months	\$100
Term Plan B	12-Months	\$150
Term Plan C	12-Months	\$200
Term Plan D	12-Months	\$250
Term Plan E	12-Months	\$500
Term Plan F	24-Months	\$100
Term Plan G	24-Months	\$150
Term Plan H	24-Months	\$200
Term Plan I	24-Months	\$250
Term Plan J	24-Months	\$500
Term Plan K	36-Months	\$100
Term Plan L	36-Months	\$150
Term Plan M	36-Months	\$200
Term Plan N	36-Months	\$250
Term Plan O	36-Months	\$500

^{*} See 2.5.2 of this tariff.

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202